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EFF HATCH-MILLER 

N THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
THE ARIZONA ELECTRIC DIVISION OF 
ZITIZENS COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY TO 
ZHANGE THE CURRENT PURCHASED POWER 
4ND FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE RATE, TO 
3STABLISH A NEW PURCHASED POWER AND 
%EL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE BANK, AND TO 
=QUEST APPROVED GUIDELINES FOR THE 
ZCOVERY OF COSTS INCURRED IN 
C’ONNECTION WITH ENERGY RISK 
\/Z ANAGEMENT INITIATIVES. 

[N THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
ZITIZENS COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, 
4RIZONA GAS DIVISION, FOR A HEARING TO 
DETERMINE THE FAIR VALUE OF ITS 
PROPERTIES FOR RATEMAKING PURPOSES, 

RETURN THEREON, AND TO APPROVE RATE 
SCHEDULES DESIGNED TO PROVIDE SUCH 
RATE OF RETURN. 

IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT APPLICATION 
OF CITIZENS COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY 
AND UNISOURCE ENERGY CORPORATION 
FOR THE APPROVAL OF THE SALE OF 
CERTAIN ELECTRIC UTILITY AND GAS 
UTILITY ASSETS IN ARIZONA, THE 
TRANSFER OF CERTAIN CERTIFICATES OF 
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FROM 
CITIZENS COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY TO 
UNISOURCE ENERGY CORPORATION, THE 
APPROVAL OF THE FINANCING FOR THE 
TRANSACTIONS AND OTHER RELATED 
MATTERS. 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

ro FLX A JUST AND REASONABLE RATE OF 

DOCKET NO. E-01032C-00-075 1 

DOCKET NO. G-01032A-02-0998 

DOCKET NO. E-0 1933A-02-09 14 
DOCKET NO. E-0 1032C-02-09 14 
DOCKET NO. G-O1032A-02-0914 

PROCEDURAL ORDER 

By Procedural Order issued February 7, 2003, an evidentiary hearing was scheduled to 

commence on May 1, 2003 in this consolidated proceeding. The Procedural Order also directed the 

Applicants to publish notice of the above-captioned dockets and the hearing date. 
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The Commission has also scheduled a number of public comment hearings in the service 

areas affected by the applications. Public comment sessions were conducted on March 5 ,  2003 in 

Flagstaff and Prescott, Arizona. Additional sessions shall be scheduled as set forth below. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that public comments on the above-captioned matter will be 

held in the following cities: 

Lake Havasu City, Arizona 
Tues., March 25, 2003 
1:OO p.m. 

Kingman, Arizona 
Wed., March 26, 2003 
l 0 : O O  a.m. 

Nogales, Arizona 
Thurs., April 3, 2003 
3:OO p.m.  

Nogales, Arizona 
Thurs., April 3, 2003 
6: 00 p,  m. 

Moliave County Library 
1770 McCulloch Blvd. 
Lake Havasu City, Arizona 

Mohave Community College Library 
197 1 Jagerson Avenue 
Kingman, Arizona 

City Hall Coinplex 
777 N. Grand Avenue 
Nogales, Arizona 

City Hall Complex 
777 N. Grand Avenue 
Nogales, Arizona 

Show Low, Arizona 
Tues., April 15, 2003 
2:OO p.m. Show Low, Arizona 

DATED this 2.5?-%ay of March, 2003. 

Show Low Unified School Auditorium 
500 W. Old Linden Road 

n c 

DWIGXT D. NODES 
U 

ASSISTANT CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 

zopies of the foregoing delivered/mailed 
h i s s ? y  of March, 2003 to: 

,. Russell Mitten 
XTIZENS COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY 
'hsee High Ridge Park 
itamford, CT 06905 

Steven W. Cheifetz 
Robert J. Metli 
CHEIFETZ & IANNITELLI, P.C. 
3238 North 16* Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 

2 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

lohn D. Draghi 
HUBER, LAWRENCE & ABELL 
505 3'd Avenue 
Vew York, New York 10158 

Daniel W. Pozefsky 
RUCO 
11 10 W. Washington, Ste. 220 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

lohn White 
Deputy County Attorney 
Mohave County Attorney's Office 
P.O. Box 7000 
Kingman, Arizona 86402 

Walter W. Meek 
4UIA 
!lo0 N. Central Ave., Suite 210 
>hoenix, Arizona 85004 

lolly J. Hawn 
Llartha S. Chase 
<anta Cruz Deputy County Attorneys 
2150 N. Congress Drive, Ste. 201 
Vogales, AZ 85621 

VIarshall Magruder 
Lucy Magruder 
' .O. Box 1267 
rubac, AZ 85646-1267 

Vicholas J. Enoch 
LUBIN & ENOCH, P.C. 
349 North Fourth Avenue 
Phoenix, Arizona 85003 

3ary Smith 
2ITIZENS COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY 
2901 W. Shamrell Blvd., Suite 110 
Flagstaff, Arizona 86001 

Raymond Mason 
Director, Corporate Regulatory Affairs 
3 High Ridge Park 
Stamford, Connecticut 06905 

By : 

Secretary to Dwight D. Nodes 
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Deborah R. Scott 
CITIZENS COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY 
2901 N. Central Ave., Suite 1660 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 

Scott Wakefield 
RUCO 
1100 West Washington St., Suite 220 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Susan Mikes Doherty 
HUBER, LAWRENCE & ABELL 
605 31d Avenue 
New York, New York 10158 

Thomas H. Campbell 
Michael T. Hallam 
LEWIS & ROCA, LLP 
40 N. Central Avenue 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

Andrew Bettwy 
Assistant General Counsel 
Southwest Gas Corporation 
524 1 Spring Mountain Road 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89 150 

Jose Machado, City Attorney 
Hugh Holub, Attorney 
City of Nogales 
777 North Grand Avenue 
Nogales, Arizona 85621 

Christopher Kempley, Chief Counsel 
Legal Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Ernest Johnson, Director 
Utilities Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

ARIZONA REPORTING SERVICE, INC. 
2627 N. Third Street, Suite Three 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-1 104 


